

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29997/2008

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Neeraj Gupta is directed to cure the defect observed by the office in the Memo of Appearance filed by him in respect of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent within two weeks from today.

List again on 12.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj