

\212

ITEM NO.19  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. no.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29997/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in CMWP No.11942/1990 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshta,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection in  
impleading the Meerut Development Authority in this petition.  
Consequently, the application for impleadment is allowed and the  
applicant is impleaded as respondent No.2.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER